11-18-2005

103121637

Attorney Docket Number 060944-5113

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

| Name of conveying party(ies): Hyu Tae SHIM, Ki Been LIM, Byeong Ho SOH, Kang Soo SEO Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes 图 No Nature of conveyance: | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Hyundai Motor Company Address: 231 Yangjae-Dong Seocho-Ku Seoul Republic of Korea | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Merger Security Agreement Other Merger Change of Name | Country (if other than USA): Republic of Korea | | | | |
| Execution Date: November 8, 2005 | | | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution | date of the application is: November 9, 2005 | | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | | | | |
| Additional numbers attached | ` ' | | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 2 Palo Alto Square | 6. Number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): | | | | |
| 2 Palo Alto Square 3000 El Camino Real Palo Alto, California 94306 | Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8. 8. Deposit account number: 50-0310 | | | | |
| DO NOT USE THE | IS SPACE | | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true document. | 10 | | | | |
| | November 9, 2005 | | | | |
| Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature | Date | | | | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with requi | Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2 | | | | |

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

11/16/2005 DBYRNE 00000181 500310 11270257

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

1-SF/7312431.1

REEL: 017231 FRAME: 0143

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

| Bojeon Ssang | residing at Hyund ng-ri, Guseong-eup yong Apt. 249-1704 we have executed a | lai Apt. 20 , Yongin-ci , Youngton | 8-606, 868, Banv ty, Gyunggi-do, g-dong, Youngtor | Korea; 772-1, Jan 1g-gu, Suwon-city, | Hwaseong- gdeok-dong | city, Gyu | nggi-do, Korea; ng-city, Gyungg | Donga Apt. 11 i-do, Korea; Hv | 7-2002, vanggol |
|--|---|---|---|---|--|--|--|--|---|
| E w | hich is executed on | November | 8, 2005 | □ even d | late herewit | hor 🗆 | | | |
| E v | hich is identified by | Morgan, L | ewis & Bockius L | LP docket no. 060 | 944-5113 | | · | | |
| □ w | hich was filed on, | Application | No. | | | | | | |
| p w and W | Ve hereby authorize arentheses (Applica hen known. VHEREAS, HYUN | tion number DAI MOT | or company | filed) of 231, Yangjae- | the filing danger dong, Second | ate and app cho-ku, Se | plication numbe: eoul, Korea, As | r of said applicat | ion |
| | ing our entire right, | | | | on and the s | said applic | ation: | | |
| 21 | X-SPEED POWERIRA | | | SMISSION e sum of One Dol | 1 (01.00) | 4 1 1 | | | |
| by the our enconting application which a of the domestinelad | deration, the receipt see presents do herel tire right, title and i mustions thereof, and attors for industria may hereafter be fupplications and the United States, the stic laws of the cour ling, without limitatry or countries forei | by sell, assignterest in, to lall Patents l property piled for said right to clai Internationa atry in which ion, patents | en, transfer and se o and under the sai of the United Sta orotection, includi invention in any m for the same the il Convention for any such applica , utility models, in | over, unto the said d invention, and the tes which may be a ing, without limital country or country e priority rights der the Protection of In- tion is filed, as many entors' certificates | I ASSIGNE e said Unite granted ther tion, all ap les foreign lived from sa adustrial Pr y be applica s and desig | EE, its succed States a eon and al plications to the United operty, or able; and a ns which it | pessors, legal rep pplication and all reissues and er for patents, util ted States, toget States application any other internall forms of industrial | resentatives and I divisions, renew stensions thereof- ity models, and her with the righ on under the Pate ational agreement strial property pro- | assigns, vals and all designs to file nt Laws or the otection |
| protec | country or countriestion on application dance with the terms | es foreign to s as aforesa s of this inst | the United States id, to issue the sarument. | ame to the said AS | issue pater SIGNEE, i | nts or other | r evidence or for ors, legal repres | ms of industrial pentatives and ass | property signs, ir |
| not ex | AND WE HER | | | we have full right nflict herewith. | to convey t | he entire i | nterest herein as | signed, and that | we have |
| execu | sentatives and assign te all divisional, co aid ASSIGNEE, its | ns, any facts ntinuing, re | known to us responsive to the second second in the second | applications, make | on, and tes all rightful | tify in any oaths, and | legal proceedin d generally do e | g, sign all lawful verything possibl | papers le to aid |
| | IN TESTIMONY | WHEREOF, W | e hereunto set our he | inds and seals the day | and year set o | pposite our r | espective signature: | s. | |
| | | | ; • | SHIM HYUTAR | do | Hun | 7.0 | | |
| Date | November 8 | | , 2005 | The moon. | SUM | 11/1/2 | iae | LS. | |
| Date | November 8 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | , 2005 | SHIM, HYU TAE LIM, KI BREN SOH, BYEONG HO | _ Lim | <u> </u> | Been | L.S. | |
| Date | November 8 | | , 2005 | SOH, BYEONG HO | Soh | Bye | ong Ho | LS. | , |
| Date | November 8 | | 2005 | SEO, KANG SOO | Seo | Kang | 500 | L.S. | |
| State o | f |) | | | | • | | | |
| County | y of |) SS.:) | | | • | | | | |
| | On | | . 2005, before me, | | | Notary Pub | lic, personally appe | ared | |
| acknow | wledged to me that he | she/they exec | me on the basis of sauted the same in his | atisfactory evidence to | be the person | (s) whose na | ame(s) is subscribed | to the within instru | ment and |
| person | (s), or the entity upon b WITNESS my h | ehalf of which | the person(s) acted, | executed the instrumen | t. | | | , | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| State o | f | `` | | • | | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 017231 FRAME: 0144

RECORDED: 11/09/2005

County of